SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE © 2021 GT-TRONICS REV 06 2021-12-08
QC35xFNx QC55xFNx Dual-mode Bluetooth Module
Features
• Bluetooth v5.2 Class 1/2 module (Classic + LE with 2Mbps)
• Dual core 32 bit application processor and 120MHz Kalimba DSP
• Built-in 16/32/64Mbit flash on module
• Extremely low current consumption
• Integrated Li-ion battery charger

Maximum peak temperature 230° - 240°C (below 250°C)
Ramp-down rate < 6°C / second
Ordering Information
Part Number FW Code Available Description
QC350FNA QCC3050 64Mbit (external antenna)
QC356FNA QCC3056 16Mbit (external antenna)
QC356FNA-M3 QCC3056 32Mbit (external antenna)
QC350FNB QCC3050 64Mbit with extended I/Os (external antenna)
QC350FNB-S QCC3050 64Mbit with extended I/Os and shield can (external antenna)
QC356FNB QCC3056 16Mbit with extended I/Os (external antenna)
QC356FNB-S QCC3056 16Mbit with extended I/Os and shield can (external antenna)
QC356FNB-M3 QCC3056 32Mbit with extended I/Os (external antenna)
QC356FNB-SM3 QCC3056 32Mbit with extended I/Os and shield can (external antenna)
QC551FNB QCC5151 32Mbit with extended I/Os (external antenna)
QC551FNB-S QCC5151 32Mbit with extended I/Os and shield can (external antenna)
QC551FNB-M6 QCC5151 64Mbit with extended I/Os (external antenna)
QC551FNB-SM6